
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

Clemson 68 • 10-4

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

14 Elijah Thomas f 7-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 4 14 0 5 0 1 23

24 David Skara f 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 4 6 0 1 0 0 19

25 Aamir Simms f 1-11 0-4 0-0 4 6 10 1 2 0 0 2 1 32

02 Marcquise Reed g 4-8 2-2 5-6 0 4 4 2 15 8 3 0 1 31

04 Shelton Mitchell g 4-12 0-3 3-3 2 2 4 0 11 2 4 0 2 27

00 Clyde Trapp 3-8 1-1 0-0 0 6 6 2 7 3 3 0 1 30

05 Hunter Tyson 2-4 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 12

15 John Newman III 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 12

35 Javan White 1-2 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8

55 Trey Jemison 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 6

Team 0 1 1 2

Totals 27-63 6-15 8-12 9 27 36 16 68 14 18 2 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-28 50.0%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

FT % 1st Half: 2-5 40.0%

2nd half: 13-35 37.1%

2nd half: 3-11 27.3%

2nd half: 6-7 85.7%

Game: 27-63 42.9%

Game: 6-15 40.0%

Game: 8-12 66.7%

Deadball

Rebounds

2

Duke 87 • 12-1

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

01 Zion Williamson f 9-11 1-3 6-9 2 8 10 2 25 0 1 2 2 22

02 Cam Reddish f 1-8 0-4 2-2 0 0 0 4 4 1 6 0 2 16

05 RJ Barrett f 5-14 1-5 2-2 2 7 9 2 13 4 2 1 0 32

12 Javin DeLaurier f 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 2 18

03 Tre Jones g 4-8 1-2 1-2 0 2 2 1 10 9 0 0 1 34

14 Jordan Goldwire 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

15 Alex O'Connell 1-2 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 0 4 1 0 0 3 19

20 Marques Bolden 5-10 0-0 1-1 4 1 5 1 11 0 2 1 1 15

30 Antonio Vrankovic 1-4 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 7

41 Jack White 4-6 4-6 0-0 0 6 6 2 12 0 0 2 2 29

50 Justin Robinson 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1

Totals 32-67 7-23 16-21 12 28 40 15 87 16 12 6 13 200

FG % 1st Half: 16-35 45.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-11 27.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 16-32 50.0%

2nd half: 4-12 33.3%

2nd half: 11-13 84.6%

Game: 32-67 47.8%

Game: 7-23 30.4%

Game: 16-21 76.2%

Deadball

Rebounds

1,1

Officials: Tim Clougherty,Brent Hampton,Roger Ayers

Technical fouls: Clemson-None. Duke-None.

Attendance: 9314

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Clemson 33 35 68

Duke 40 47 87

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

CU 34 11 8 9 20

DU 40 27 16 17 31

Last FG - CU 2nd-00:02, DU 2nd-00:23.

Largest lead - CU by 3 1st-15:49, DU by 28 2nd-09:16.

CU led for 04:42. DU led for 30:42. Game  was tied for 04:36.

Score tied - 6 times.

Lead changed - 8 times.



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 19:38 MISSED JUMPER by Marcquise Reed

BLOCK by RJ Barrett 19:38

MISSED 3 PTR by Cam Reddish 19:25

19:21 REBOUND (DEF) by David Skara

19:14 MISSED LAYUP by Aamir Simms

19:12 REBOUND (OFF) by Aamir Simms

STEAL by Javin DeLaurier 19:07 TURNOVR by Elijah Thomas

MISSED 3 PTR by Zion Williamson 18:53

18:49 REBOUND (DEF) by Elijah Thomas

STEAL by Tre Jones 18:37 TURNOVR by Marcquise Reed

MISSED LAYUP by Cam Reddish 18:31

REBOUND (OFF) by Zion Williamson 18:27

GOOD! DUNK by Zion Williamson [PNT] 18:27   2 - 0 H 2

18:16   2 - 2 T 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Elijah Thomas [PNT]

18:16 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

FOUL by Zion Williamson (P1T1) 18:16 MISSED FT SHOT by Elijah Thomas

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 18:15

TURNOVR by Zion Williamson 18:02 STEAL by Shelton Mitchell

17:57 MISSED LAYUP by David Skara

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 17:55

MISSED 3 PTR by Tre Jones 17:45

REBOUND (OFF) by Zion Williamson 17:41

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [PNT] 17:41   4 - 2 H 2

17:23   4 - 4 T 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Elijah Thomas [PNT]

17:23 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

MISSED 3 PTR by Cam Reddish 16:54

16:52 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

16:47 MISSED JUMPER by Marcquise Reed

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 16:45

GOOD! JUMPER by Tre Jones 16:36   6 - 4 H 2

16:09   6 - 6 T 3 GOOD! JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell

FOUL by Cam Reddish (P1T2) 15:54

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 15:54

15:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB IN : Marques Bolden 15:54 SUB IN : Clyde Trapp

SUB IN : Jack White 15:54 SUB OUT: Marcquise Reed

SUB IN : Alex O'Connell 15:54

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 15:54

SUB OUT: Zion Williamson 15:54

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 15:54

15:49   6 - 9 V 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Clyde Trapp

MISSED JUMPER by Marques Bolden 15:20

15:15 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

15:12 TURNOVR by Shelton Mitchell

MISSED LAYUP by RJ Barrett 14:43

REBOUND (OFF) by Marques Bolden 14:42

GOOD! LAYUP by Marques Bolden [PNT] 14:42   8 - 9 V 1

GOOD! FT SHOT by Marques Bolden 14:42   9 - 9 T 4 FOUL by David Skara (P1T1)

SUB IN : Cam Reddish 14:42

SUB OUT: Alex O'Connell 14:42

STEAL by Cam Reddish 14:28 TURNOVR by Clyde Trapp

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 14:24 STEAL by Elijah Thomas

14:15   9 - 1 1 V 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Elijah Thomas

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jack White 14:08  1 2 - 1 1 H 1

ASSIST by RJ Barrett 14:08

13:36 MISSED JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 13:34

MISSED 3 PTR by Jack White 13:28

13:24 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

13:18  1 2 - 1 3 V 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Elijah Thomas [PNT]



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

13:18 ASSIST by Shelton Mitchell

TURNOVR by Marques Bolden 13:02 STEAL by Shelton Mitchell

12:46 TURNOVR by Elijah Thomas

SUB IN : Zion Williamson 12:46 SUB IN : John Newman III

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 12:46 SUB IN : Javan White

SUB OUT: Marques Bolden 12:46 SUB IN : Marcquise Reed

SUB OUT: RJ Barrett 12:46 SUB OUT: Elijah Thomas

12:46 SUB OUT: Aamir Simms

12:46 SUB OUT: Shelton Mitchell

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 12:36

12:15 MISSED JUMPER by John Newman III

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 12:12

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [PNT] 12:01  1 4 - 1 3 H 1

12:01 FOUL by Javan White (P1T2)

12:01 TIMEOUT MEDIA

MISSED FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 12:01

12:01 SUB IN : Aamir Simms

12:01 SUB IN : Elijah Thomas

12:01 SUB OUT: David Skara

12:01 SUB OUT: Javan White

11:59 REBOUND (DEF) by Elijah Thomas

STEAL by Jack White 11:36 TURNOVR by Elijah Thomas

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 11:31

SUB IN : RJ Barrett 11:29

SUB OUT: Jack White 11:29

FOUL by Cam Reddish (P2T3) 11:14

SUB IN : Jack White 11:14 SUB IN : David Skara

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 11:14 SUB OUT: John Newman III

10:52 TURNOVR by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by RJ Barrett 10:36

10:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

10:27  1 4 - 1 6 V 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by David Skara

10:27 ASSIST by Clyde Trapp

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 10:10  1 5 - 1 6 V 1 FOUL by Elijah Thomas (P1T3)

MISSED FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 10:10

SUB IN : Marques Bolden 10:10

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 10:10

10:08 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

09:58 MISSED LAYUP by Marcquise Reed

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 09:56

MISSED 3 PTR by RJ Barrett 09:50

09:48 REBOUND (DEF) by Marcquise Reed

FOUL by Zion Williamson (P2T4) 09:48

SUB IN : Alex O'Connell 09:48 SUB IN : Shelton Mitchell

SUB OUT: Zion Williamson 09:48 SUB OUT: Clyde Trapp

09:35  1 5 - 1 8 V 3 GOOD! JUMPER by Elijah Thomas

09:35 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

MISSED LAYUP by Tre Jones 09:26

09:23 REBOUND (DEF) by David Skara

STEAL by Jack White 09:18 TURNOVR by David Skara

09:17 FOUL by David Skara (P2T4)

09:17 SUB IN : Clyde Trapp

09:17 SUB OUT: David Skara

GOOD! JUMPER by Tre Jones 09:07  1 7 - 1 8 V 1

STEAL by Alex O'Connell 08:45 TURNOVR by Clyde Trapp

GOOD! JUMPER by RJ Barrett 08:36  1 9 - 1 8 H 1

08:09 MISSED JUMPER by Clyde Trapp

REBOUND (DEF) by Marques Bolden 08:05

GOOD! DUNK by Marques Bolden [PNT] 07:56  2 1 - 1 8 H 3

ASSIST by Tre Jones 07:56

07:45 TIMEOUT 30sec



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 3)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 07:45 SUB IN : John Newman III

SUB OUT: Marques Bolden 07:45 SUB OUT: Aamir Simms

07:31  2 1 - 2 0 H 1 GOOD! JUMPER by Marcquise Reed [PNT]

MISSED JUMPER by RJ Barrett 07:13

REBOUND (OFF) by Javin DeLaurier 07:13

GOOD! FT SHOT by Tre Jones 07:04  2 2 - 2 0 H 2 FOUL by Elijah Thomas (P2T5)

07:04 SUB IN : Javan White

07:04 SUB OUT: Elijah Thomas

MISSED FT SHOT by Tre Jones 07:03

07:02 REBOUND (DEF) by Javan White

06:43  2 2 - 2 2 T 5 GOOD! JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell [PNT]

TURNOVR by Javin DeLaurier 06:26

SUB IN : Marques Bolden 06:26

SUB IN : Zion Williamson 06:26

SUB OUT: Alex O'Connell 06:26

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 06:26

06:15  2 2 - 2 4 V 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Javan White [PNT]

06:15 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

MISSED LAYUP by Marques Bolden 06:02

REBOUND (OFF) by RJ Barrett 06:00

MISSED 3 PTR by Jack White 05:58

REBOUND (OFF) by Marques Bolden 05:58

05:58 FOUL by Javan White (P2T6)

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [PNT] 05:55  2 4 - 2 4 T 6

ASSIST by Tre Jones 05:55

STEAL by Marques Bolden 05:34 TURNOVR by Shelton Mitchell

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jack White [FB] 05:29  2 7 - 2 4 H 3

ASSIST by Tre Jones 05:29

05:07  2 7 - 2 6 H 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Clyde Trapp [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 05:00  2 8 - 2 6 H 2 FOUL by Clyde Trapp (P1T7)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 05:00  2 9 - 2 6 H 3

SUB IN : Cam Reddish 05:00

SUB OUT: Zion Williamson 05:00

FOUL by Cam Reddish (P3T5) 04:54

SUB IN : Alex O'Connell 04:54

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 04:54

04:39 MISSED LAYUP by John Newman III

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 04:37

TURNOVR by RJ Barrett 04:37 STEAL by Marcquise Reed

FOUL by RJ Barrett (P1T6) 04:37 MISSED FT SHOT by Javan White

04:37 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

04:36 MISSED FT SHOT by Javan White

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 04:35

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jack White 04:11  3 2 - 2 6 H 6

ASSIST by RJ Barrett 04:11

03:58 MISSED JUMPER by Marcquise Reed

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 03:55

MISSED JUMPER by Tre Jones 03:45

03:42 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 03:37 MISSED LAYUP by Javan White

BLOCK by Marques Bolden 03:37

GOOD! LAYUP by Marques Bolden [PNT] 03:15  3 4 - 2 6 H 8

ASSIST by RJ Barrett 03:15

FOUL by Jack White (P1T7) 03:02

03:02 TIMEOUT MEDIA

03:02  3 4 - 2 7 H 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

03:02  3 4 - 2 8 H 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

03:02 SUB IN : Hunter Tyson

03:02 SUB IN : Aamir Simms

03:02 SUB OUT: John Newman III

03:02 SUB OUT: Javan White

MISSED LAYUP by Marques Bolden 02:45



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 4)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

REBOUND (OFF) by Marques Bolden 02:45

02:45 BLOCK by Aamir Simms

MISSED LAYUP by Marques Bolden 02:39

02:37 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

02:17  3 4 - 3 1 H 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Marcquise Reed

02:17 ASSIST by Shelton Mitchell

MISSED JUMPER by Marques Bolden 01:51

01:46 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

01:41 MISSED LAYUP by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by Alex O'Connell 01:39

MISSED 3 PTR by RJ Barrett 01:28

REBOUND (OFF) by Alex O'Connell 01:28

GOOD! LAYUP by Alex O'Connell [PNT] 01:28  3 6 - 3 1 H 5

TIMEOUT 30sec 01:28

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 01:28

SUB OUT: Marques Bolden 01:28

01:16  3 6 - 3 3 H 3 GOOD! DUNK by Clyde Trapp [PNT]

01:16 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

GOOD! LAYUP by RJ Barrett [PNT] 01:04  3 8 - 3 3 H 5

ASSIST by Tre Jones 01:04

00:50 MISSED by Aamir Simms

REBOUND (DEF) by Tre Jones 00:47

GOOD! DUNK by Javin DeLaurier [FB/PNT] 00:45  4 0 - 3 3 H 7

ASSIST by Tre Jones 00:45

00:33 TURNOVR by (TEAM)

SUB IN : Cam Reddish 00:33 SUB IN : John Newman III

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 00:33 SUB OUT: Hunter Tyson

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 00:06

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 00:06

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 00:06

00:02 MISSED 3 PTR by Aamir Simms

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 00:00

Duke 40, Clemson 33

In Off 2nd Fast

1st period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Clemson 16 7 0 0 9

Duke 20 12 12 7 18

Score tied - 6 times.

Lead changed - 8 times.



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jack White 19:43  4 3 - 3 3 H 10

ASSIST by Javin DeLaurier 19:43

STEAL by Javin DeLaurier 19:24 TURNOVR by Marcquise Reed

GOOD! 3 PTR by RJ Barrett 19:17  4 6 - 3 3 H 13

ASSIST by Tre Jones 19:17

FOUL by Javin DeLaurier (P1T1) 19:02

18:47 MISSED LAYUP by Elijah Thomas

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 18:44

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [FB/PNT] 18:41  4 8 - 3 3 H 15

18:07 MISSED JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 18:04

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 17:56  4 9 - 3 3 H 16 FOUL by David Skara (P3T1)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 17:56  5 0 - 3 3 H 17

17:32 MISSED 3 PTR by Shelton Mitchell

17:29 REBOUND (OFF) by Elijah Thomas

STEAL by Zion Williamson 17:27 TURNOVR by Elijah Thomas

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [PNT] 17:07  5 2 - 3 3 H 19

17:02 SUB IN : Clyde Trapp

17:02 SUB OUT: Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by (DEADBALL) 17:01 MISSED LAYUP by David Skara

17:01 FOUL by Elijah Thomas (P3T2)

17:01 TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! JUMPER by RJ Barrett 16:47  5 4 - 3 3 H 21

ASSIST by Tre Jones 16:47

16:20  5 4 - 3 6 H 18 GOOD! 3 PTR by David Skara

16:20 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

MISSED 3 PTR by Zion Williamson 15:56 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

15:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB IN : Marques Bolden 15:56

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 15:56

15:33 MISSED LAYUP by Aamir Simms

15:31 REBOUND (OFF) by Aamir Simms

15:22  5 4 - 3 8 H 16 GOOD! JUMPER by Marcquise Reed [PNT]

MISSED 3 PTR by RJ Barrett 14:59

14:57 REBOUND (DEF) by Aamir Simms

14:40 MISSED 3 PTR by Aamir Simms

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 14:38

14:38 FOUL by Marcquise Reed (P1T3)

14:26 SUB IN : Shelton Mitchell

14:26 SUB OUT: Aamir Simms

GOOD! JUMPER by RJ Barrett 14:24  5 6 - 3 8 H 18

ASSIST by Tre Jones 14:24

13:49 TURNOVR by (TEAM)

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 13:49

SUB OUT: Marques Bolden 13:49

GOOD! LAYUP by Tre Jones [PNT] 13:37  5 8 - 3 8 H 20

STEAL by Cam Reddish 13:10 TURNOVR by Elijah Thomas

GOOD! LAYUP by Cam Reddish [FB/PNT] 13:06  6 0 - 3 8 H 22

12:49  6 0 - 4 0 H 20 GOOD! JUMPER by Elijah Thomas [PNT]

12:49 ASSIST by Clyde Trapp

GOOD! FT SHOT by Cam Reddish 12:37  6 1 - 4 0 H 21 FOUL by Elijah Thomas (P4T4)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Cam Reddish 12:37  6 2 - 4 0 H 22

12:37 SUB IN : Javan White

12:37 SUB OUT: Elijah Thomas

STEAL by Zion Williamson 12:29 TURNOVR by Shelton Mitchell

GOOD! DUNK by Zion Williamson [FB/PNT] 12:25  6 4 - 4 0 H 24

12:06 MISSED 3 PTR by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 12:03

12:03 SUB IN : John Newman III

12:03 SUB OUT: Marcquise Reed

MISSED 3 PTR by Cam Reddish 11:45



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

11:43 REBOUND (DEF) by Shelton Mitchell

FOUL by Cam Reddish (P4T2) 11:41

11:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA

11:41  6 4 - 4 1 H 23 GOOD! FT SHOT by Shelton Mitchell

11:41  6 4 - 4 2 H 22 GOOD! FT SHOT by Shelton Mitchell

SUB IN : Jack White 11:41

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 11:41

MISSED FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 11:22 FOUL by David Skara (P4T5)

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 11:22

GOOD! FT SHOT by Zion Williamson 11:22  6 5 - 4 2 H 23

11:22 SUB IN : Aamir Simms

11:22 SUB OUT: David Skara

FOUL by Tre Jones (P1T3) 11:01

10:44 MISSED 3 PTR by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 10:39

GOOD! LAYUP by Javin DeLaurier [FB/PNT] 10:35  6 7 - 4 2 H 25

ASSIST by Tre Jones 10:35

10:16 MISSED JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 10:14

GOOD! FT SHOT by RJ Barrett 10:11  6 8 - 4 2 H 26 FOUL by Aamir Simms (P1T6)

GOOD! FT SHOT by RJ Barrett 10:11  6 9 - 4 2 H 27

SUB IN : Alex O'Connell 10:11 SUB IN : Hunter Tyson

SUB IN : Marques Bolden 10:11 SUB IN : Marcquise Reed

SUB OUT: Zion Williamson 10:11 SUB IN : Trey Jemison

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 10:11 SUB OUT: Javan White

10:11 SUB OUT: John Newman III

10:11 SUB OUT: Clyde Trapp

10:01  6 9 - 4 5 H 24 GOOD! 3 PTR by Marcquise Reed

GOOD! LAYUP by Marques Bolden [PNT] 09:37  7 1 - 4 5 H 26

ASSIST by RJ Barrett 09:37

09:32 MISSED JUMPER by Shelton Mitchell

09:28 REBOUND (OFF) by Shelton Mitchell

STEAL by Alex O'Connell 09:27 TURNOVR by Shelton Mitchell

MISSED LAYUP by RJ Barrett 09:18

REBOUND (OFF) by Marques Bolden 09:16

GOOD! LAYUP by Marques Bolden [PNT] 09:16  7 3 - 4 5 H 28

08:58 MISSED 3 PTR by Hunter Tyson

REBOUND (DEF) by Jack White 08:55

SUB IN : Jordan Goldwire 08:48

SUB OUT: Tre Jones 08:48

FOUL by Marques Bolden (P1T4) 08:46

TURNOVR by Marques Bolden 08:46

08:36 TURNOVR by Marcquise Reed

08:24 FOUL by Marcquise Reed (P2T7)

SUB IN : Antonio Vrankovic 08:24 SUB IN : Clyde Trapp

SUB OUT: Marques Bolden 08:24 SUB OUT: Marcquise Reed

MISSED FT SHOT by Jordan Goldwire 08:23

08:22 REBOUND (DEF) by Shelton Mitchell

BLOCK by Jack White 08:10 MISSED LAYUP by Aamir Simms

08:09 REBOUND (OFF) by Aamir Simms

FOUL by RJ Barrett (P2T5) 08:09

08:08 MISSED 3 PTR by Aamir Simms

REBOUND (DEF) by RJ Barrett 08:04

TURNOVR by RJ Barrett 07:59 STEAL by Clyde Trapp

BLOCK by Jack White 07:51 MISSED LAYUP by Clyde Trapp

07:42 REBOUND (OFF) by Shelton Mitchell

07:41  7 3 - 4 7 H 26 GOOD! LAYUP by Shelton Mitchell [PNT]

MISSED JUMPER by RJ Barrett 07:34

REBOUND (OFF) by RJ Barrett 07:32

MISSED 3 PTR by RJ Barrett 07:17

07:14 REBOUND (DEF) by Trey Jemison



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 3)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

07:11  7 3 - 4 9 H 24 GOOD! LAYUP by Shelton Mitchell [FB/PNT]

FOUL by Jack White (P2T6) 07:11

07:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA

07:11  7 3 - 5 0 H 23 GOOD! FT SHOT by Shelton Mitchell

SUB IN : Cam Reddish 07:11 SUB IN : Elijah Thomas

SUB IN : Zion Williamson 07:11 SUB IN : Marcquise Reed

SUB OUT: Jack White 07:11 SUB OUT: Shelton Mitchell

SUB OUT: RJ Barrett 07:11 SUB OUT: Trey Jemison

MISSED 3 PTR by Alex O'Connell 07:01

06:56 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

STEAL by Alex O'Connell 06:55 TURNOVR by Clyde Trapp

GOOD! FT SHOT by Alex O'Connell 06:55  7 4 - 5 0 H 24 FOUL by Clyde Trapp (P2T8)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Alex O'Connell 06:55  7 5 - 5 0 H 25

BLOCK by Zion Williamson 06:36 MISSED LAYUP by Elijah Thomas

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 06:33

MISSED LAYUP by Antonio Vrankovic 06:25

REBOUND (OFF) by Antonio Vrankovic 06:23

MISSED LAYUP by Antonio Vrankovic 06:21

06:19 REBOUND (DEF) by Elijah Thomas

06:14 MISSED 3 PTR by Aamir Simms

REBOUND (DEF) by Zion Williamson 06:11

MISSED JUMPER by Cam Reddish 05:52

05:50 REBOUND (DEF) by Marcquise Reed

05:47  7 5 - 5 2 H 23 GOOD! DUNK by Elijah Thomas [FB/PNT]

05:47 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

GOOD! 3 PTR by Zion Williamson 05:32  7 8 - 5 2 H 26

ASSIST by Cam Reddish 05:32

05:13  7 8 - 5 5 H 23 GOOD! 3 PTR by Hunter Tyson

05:13 ASSIST by Clyde Trapp

MISSED 3 PTR by Jordan Goldwire 04:59

04:56 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

FOUL by Jordan Goldwire (P1T7) 04:51 MISSED FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

04:51 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

04:51  7 8 - 5 6 H 22 GOOD! FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

SUB IN : Javin DeLaurier 04:51

SUB IN : Tre Jones 04:51

SUB OUT: Antonio Vrankovic 04:51

SUB OUT: Jordan Goldwire 04:51

MISSED LAYUP by Cam Reddish 04:37 BLOCK by Aamir Simms

04:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Marcquise Reed

BLOCK by Zion Williamson 04:32 MISSED LAYUP by Clyde Trapp

REBOUND (DEF) by Alex O'Connell 04:28

GOOD! LAYUP by Zion Williamson [PNT] 04:12  8 0 - 5 6 H 24

03:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA

03:52 MISSED 3 PTR by Hunter Tyson

REBOUND (DEF) by Tre Jones 03:48

TURNOVR by Cam Reddish 03:41 STEAL by Aamir Simms

03:37  8 0 - 5 8 H 22 GOOD! LAYUP by Aamir Simms [FB/PNT]

03:37 ASSIST by Marcquise Reed

MISSED 3 PTR by Cam Reddish 03:14

03:13 REBOUND (DEF) by Marcquise Reed

FOUL by Javin DeLaurier (P2T8) 03:13  8 0 - 5 9 H 21 GOOD! FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

03:13  8 0 - 6 0 H 20 GOOD! FT SHOT by Marcquise Reed

SUB IN : Jack White 03:13 SUB IN : Trey Jemison

SUB IN : Antonio Vrankovic 03:13 SUB IN : John Newman III

SUB OUT: Zion Williamson 03:13 SUB OUT: Elijah Thomas

SUB OUT: Javin DeLaurier 03:13 SUB OUT: Marcquise Reed

GOOD! 3 PTR by Tre Jones 02:45  8 3 - 6 0 H 23

02:29 MISSED LAYUP by Aamir Simms

02:24 REBOUND (OFF) by Aamir Simms

02:24 MISSED LAYUP by Aamir Simms



Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 4)

HOME TEAM: Duke Time Score Margin VISITORS: Clemson

02:21 REBOUND (OFF) by Hunter Tyson

02:21  8 3 - 6 2 H 21 GOOD! LAYUP by Trey Jemison [PNT]

02:21 ASSIST by Hunter Tyson

MISSED LAYUP by Tre Jones 01:52

REBOUND (OFF) by Antonio Vrankovic 01:51

GOOD! FT SHOT by Antonio Vrankovic 01:51  8 4 - 6 2 H 22 FOUL by Trey Jemison (P1T9)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Antonio Vrankovic 01:51  8 5 - 6 2 H 23

SUB IN : Justin Robinson 01:51

SUB IN : Jordan Goldwire 01:51

SUB OUT: Cam Reddish 01:51

SUB OUT: Tre Jones 01:51

01:42 MISSED JUMPER by Clyde Trapp

REBOUND (DEF) by Antonio Vrankovic 01:38

MISSED JUMPER by Antonio Vrankovic 01:24

01:20 REBOUND (DEF) by Clyde Trapp

01:17  8 5 - 6 4 H 21 GOOD! JUMPER by Hunter Tyson

MISSED 3 PTR by Justin Robinson 00:57

00:53 REBOUND (DEF) by John Newman III

00:45  8 5 - 6 6 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by John Newman III [PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by Antonio Vrankovic [PNT] 00:23  8 7 - 6 6 H 21

ASSIST by Alex O'Connell 00:23

00:02 MISSED LAYUP by Clyde Trapp

00:02 REBOUND (OFF) by Trey Jemison

00:02  8 7 - 6 8 H 19 GOOD! LAYUP by Trey Jemison [PNT]

Duke 87, Clemson 68

In Off 2nd Fast

2nd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Clemson 18 4 8 9 11

Duke 20 15 4 10 13

Score tied - 0 times.

Lead changed - 0 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1st Half-Only

Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

Clemson

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

14 Elijah Thomas f 5-5 0-0 0-1 0 2 2 2 10 0 3 0 1 12

24 David Skara f 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 10

25 Aamir Simms f 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 15

02 Marcquise Reed g 2-6 1-1 2-2 0 1 1 0 7 5 1 0 1 17

04 Shelton Mitchell g 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 2 17

00 Clyde Trapp 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 1 7 1 2 0 0 15

05 Hunter Tyson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 John Newman III 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

35 Javan White 1-2 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5

55 Trey Jemison 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 1

Totals 14-28 3-4 2-5 1 14 15 7 33 8 10 1 4 100

FG % 1st Half: 14-28 50.0%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

FT % 1st Half: 2-5 40.0%

Duke

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

01 Zion Williamson f 4-5 0-1 3-5 2 4 6 2 11 0 1 0 0 8

02 Cam Reddish f 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 1 8

05 RJ Barrett f 2-7 0-2 0-0 1 5 6 1 4 3 1 1 0 19

12 Javin DeLaurier f 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 9

03 Tre Jones g 2-5 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 5 5 0 0 1 20

14 Jordan Goldwire 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Alex O'Connell 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 9

20 Marques Bolden 3-8 0-0 1-1 3 1 4 0 7 0 1 1 1 11

30 Antonio Vrankovic 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Jack White 3-5 3-5 0-0 0 3 3 1 9 0 0 0 2 16

50 Justin Robinson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0

Totals 16-35 3-11 5-8 8 15 23 7 40 8 9 2 7 100

FG % 1st Half: 16-35 45.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-11 27.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-8 62.5%

Officials: Tim Clougherty,Brent Hampton,Roger Ayers

Technical fouls: Clemson-None. Duke-None.

Attendance: 9314

Score by periods 1st Total

Clemson 33 33

Duke 40 40

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

CU 16 7 0 0 9

DU 20 12 12 7 18

Last FG - CU 2nd-00:02, DU 2nd-00:23.

Largest lead - CU by 3 1st-15:49, DU by 28 2nd-09:16.

CU led for 04:42. DU led for 30:42. Game  was tied for 04:36.

Score tied - 6 times.

Lead changed - 8 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- 2nd Half-Only

Clemson vs Duke

01/05/19  8:00 pm at Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

Clemson

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

14 Elijah Thomas f 2-4 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 11

24 David Skara f 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 9

25 Aamir Simms f 1-8 0-3 0-0 3 1 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 17

02 Marcquise Reed g 2-2 1-1 3-4 0 3 3 2 8 3 2 0 0 14

04 Shelton Mitchell g 2-8 0-3 3-3 2 2 4 0 7 0 2 0 0 10

00 Clyde Trapp 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 15

05 Hunter Tyson 2-4 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 10

15 John Newman III 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

35 Javan White 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

55 Trey Jemison 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 6

Team 0 1 1 1

Totals 13-35 3-11 6-7 8 13 21 9 35 6 8 1 2 100

FG % 1st Half: 14-28 50.0%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

FT % 1st Half: 2-5 40.0%

2nd half: 13-35 37.1%

2nd half: 3-11 27.3%

2nd half: 6-7 85.7%

Duke

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

01 Zion Williamson f 5-6 1-2 3-4 0 4 4 0 14 0 0 2 2 14

02 Cam Reddish f 1-5 0-2 2-2 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 8

05 RJ Barrett f 3-7 1-3 2-2 1 2 3 1 9 1 1 0 0 13

12 Javin DeLaurier f 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 9

03 Tre Jones g 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 14

14 Jordan Goldwire 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

15 Alex O'Connell 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 10

20 Marques Bolden 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4

30 Antonio Vrankovic 1-4 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 7

41 Jack White 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 13

50 Justin Robinson 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1

Totals 16-32 4-12 11-13 4 13 17 8 47 8 3 4 6 100

FG % 1st Half: 16-35 45.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-11 27.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 16-32 50.0%

2nd half: 4-12 33.3%

2nd half: 11-13 84.6%

Officials: Tim Clougherty,Brent Hampton,Roger Ayers

Technical fouls: Clemson-None. Duke-None.

Attendance: 9314

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Clemson 33 35 68

Duke 40 47 87

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

CU 18 4 8 9 11

DU 20 15 4 10 13

Last FG - CU 2nd-00:02, DU 2nd-00:23.

Largest lead - CU by 3 1st-15:49, DU by 28 2nd-09:16.

CU led for 04:42. DU led for 30:42. Game  was tied for 04:36.

Score tied - 0 times.

Lead changed - 0 times.


